



the State of Bihar prays to adjourn the matter by  
four weeks to enable him to obtain necessary  
instructions in the matter. The prayer is accepted  
and it is ordered accordingly.

(Sonia)  
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master